
2 City Centre - Nelson Drive & Knightsbridge

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions

Notes

Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)
Fountain Estate (Kennedy Street)
Duke Street (Duke Street)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)
Glendermott Road (Glendermott Road)
Altnagelvin Hospital (Day Case Clinic)
Knightsbridge (Cheadle Park)
St Columb’s Park (Limavady Road)
Broomhill Avenue (Broomhill Avenue)
Garvagh Court (Garvagh Court)
Crescent Link Retail Park (Summer Meadows)
Knightsbridge (Crescent Link)

2b

0720

0724
0725

0727
0729
0734
0738
0743

2c

1

Sch

0750
0755
0759

0802
0804
0809
0813
0818

2a

2

NSch

0800

0804
0805
0806
0815
0818

2b

0815

0819
0820

0822
0824
0829
0833
0838

2a

0850

0854
0855
0856
0905
0908

2a

0950

0954
0955
0956
1005
1008

2a

1050

1054
1055
1056
1105
1108

2a

1150

1154
1155
1156
1205
1208

2a

1250

1254
1255
1256
1305
1308

2b

1320

1324
1325

1327
1329
1334
1338
1343

2a

1350

1354
1355
1356
1405
1408

2b

1420

1424
1425

1427
1429
1434
1438
1443

2a

1450

1454
1455
1456
1505
1508

2b

1520

1524
1525

1527
1529
1534
1538
1543

2a

1550

1554
1555
1556
1605
1608

2b

1620

1624
1625

1627
1629
1634
1638
1643

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)
Duke Street (Duke Street)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)
Glendermott Road (Glendermott Road)
Altnagelvin Hospital (Day Case Clinic)
Knightsbridge (Cheadle Park)
St Columb’s Park (Limavady Road)
Broomhill Avenue (Broomhill Avenue)
Garvagh Court (Garvagh Court)
Crescent Link Retail Park (Summer Meadows)
Knightsbridge (Crescent Link)

2a

1650
1654
1655
1656
1705
1708

2b

1720
1724
1725

1727
1729
1734
1738
1743

2a

1750
1754
1755
1756
1805
1808

2b

1820
1824
1825

1827
1829
1834
1838
1843

2b

1950
1954
1955

1957
1959
2004
2008
2013

2b

2110
2114
2115

2117
2119
2122
2125
2129

Saturdays
Service

Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)
Duke Street (Duke Street)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)
Glendermott Road (Glendermott Road)
Altnagelvin Hospital (Day Case Clinic)
Knightsbridge (Cheadle Park)
St Columb’s Park (Limavady Road)
Broomhill Avenue (Broomhill Avenue)
Garvagh Court (Garvagh Court)
Crescent Link Retail Park (Summer Meadows)
Knightsbridge (Crescent Link)

2a

0810
0814
0815
0816
0825
0828

2a

0855
0859
0900
0901
0910
0913

2b

1025
1029
1030

1032
1034
1039
1043
1048

2a

1125
1129
1130
1131
1140
1143

2b

1225
1229
1230

1232
1234
1239
1243
1248

2a

1325
1329
1330
1331
1340
1343

2b

1425
1429
1430

1432
1434
1439
1443
1448

2a

1525
1529
1530
1531
1540
1543

2b

1625
1629
1630

1632
1634
1639
1643
1648

2a

1730
1734
1735
1736
1745
1748

2b

1825
1829
1830

1832
1834
1839
1843
1848

2a

1925
1929
1930
1931
1940
1943

2b

2050
2054
2055

2057
2059
2103
2105
2109

Sundays
Service

Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)
Duke Street (Duke Street)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)
Glendermott Road (Glendermott Road)
Altnagelvin Hospital (Day Case Clinic)
Knightsbridge (Cheadle Park)

2a

1125
1128
1129
1130
1139
1142

2a

1325
1328
1329
1330
1339
1342

2a

1625
1628
1629
1630
1639
1642

2a

1825
1828
1829
1830
1839
1842

Easter Monday
same as Saturdays

Easter Tuesday
same as Saturdays

Monday 5 May 2025
same as Saturdays

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 17 Apr 2025 to 25 Apr, 26 May 2 - only operates 17 Apr 2025 to 25 Apr, 26 May, from 1 Jul to 29 Aug

Notes: NSch - Does not operate on school days Sch - Operates only on school days



2 Knightsbridge & Nelson Drive - City Centre

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Knightsbridge (Cheadle Park)
Crescent Link Retail Park (Summer Meadows)
Garvagh Court (Garvagh Court)
Lisnagowan Court (Broomhill Avenue)
Oakgrove Primary School (Limavady Road)
Knightsbridge (Crescent Link)
Altnagelvin Hospital (Day Case Clinic)
Glendermott Road (Glendermott Road)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)
Duke Street (Duke Street)
Carlisle Road Upper (Carlisle Road)
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)

2b

0745
0750
0753
0755
0756
0759
0807

2a

0820
0823
0826
0829
0831

0834
0835
0838
0842

2b

0845
0850
0853
0855
0856
0859
0907

2a

0910
0913
0916
0919
0921

0924
0925
0928
0932

2a

1010
1013
1016
1019
1021

1024
1025
1028
1032

2a

1110
1113
1116
1119
1121

1124
1125
1128
1132

2a

1210
1213
1216
1219
1221

1224
1225
1228
1232

2a

1310
1313
1316
1319
1321

1324
1325
1328
1332

2b

1345
1350
1353
1355
1356
1359
1407

2a

1410
1413
1416
1419
1421

1424
1425
1428
1432

2b

1445
1450
1453
1455
1456
1459
1507

2a

1520
1523
1526
1529
1531

1534
1535
1538
1542

2b

1545
1550
1553
1555
1556
1559
1607

2a

1610
1613
1616
1619
1621

1624
1625
1628
1632

2b

1645
1650
1653
1655
1656
1659
1707

2a

1710
1713
1716
1719
1721

1724
1725
1728
1732

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Knightsbridge (Cheadle Park)
Crescent Link Retail Park (Summer Meadows)
Garvagh Court (Garvagh Court)
Lisnagowan Court (Broomhill Avenue)
Oakgrove Primary School (Limavady Road)
Knightsbridge (Crescent Link)
Altnagelvin Hospital (Day Case Clinic)
Glendermott Road (Glendermott Road)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)
Duke Street (Duke Street)
Carlisle Road Upper (Carlisle Road)
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)

2b

1745
1750
1753
1755
1756
1759
1807

2a

1810
1813
1816
1819
1821

1824
1825
1828
1832

2b

1845
1850
1853
1855
1856
1859
1903

2b

2015
2020
2023
2025
2026
2029
2033

2b

2130
2135
2138
2140
2141
2144
2148

Saturdays
Service

Knightsbridge (Cheadle Park)
Crescent Link Retail Park (Summer Meadows)
Garvagh Court (Garvagh Court)
Lisnagowan Court (Broomhill Avenue)
Oakgrove Primary School (Limavady Road)
Knightsbridge (Crescent Link)
Altnagelvin Hospital (Day Case Clinic)
Glendermott Road (Glendermott Road)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)
Duke Street (Duke Street)
Carlisle Road Upper (Carlisle Road)
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)

2a

0830
0833
0836
0839
0841

0844
0845
0848
0850

2a

0915
0918
0921
0924
0926

0929
0930
0933
0937

2b

1050
1053
1057
1100
1101
1103
1107

2a

1145
1148
1151
1154
1156

1159
1200
1203
1207

2b

1250
1253
1257
1300
1301
1303
1307

2a

1345
1348
1351
1354
1356

1359
1400
1403
1407

2b

1450
1453
1457
1500
1501
1503
1507

2a

1545
1548
1551
1554
1556

1559
1600
1603
1607

2b

1650
1653
1657
1700
1701
1703
1707

2a

1750
1753
1756
1759
1801

1804
1805
1808
1812

2b

1850
1853
1857
1900
1901
1903
1907

2a

1945
1948
1951
1954
1956

1959
2000
2003
2007

2b

2110
2113
2117
2120
2121
2123
2127

Sundays
Service

Knightsbridge (Cheadle Park)
Crescent Link Retail Park (Summer Meadows)
Garvagh Court (Garvagh Court)
Lisnagowan Court (Broomhill Avenue)
Oakgrove Primary School (Limavady Road)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)
Duke Street (Duke Street)
Carlisle Road Upper (Carlisle Road)
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)

2a

1145
1148
1151
1154
1156
1159
1200
1203
1207

2a

1345
1348
1351
1354
1356
1359
1400
1403
1407

2a

1645
1648
1651
1654
1656
1659
1700
1703
1707

2a

1845
1848
1851
1854
1856
1859
1900
1903
1907

Easter Monday
same as Saturdays

Easter Tuesday
same as Saturdays

Monday 5 May 2025
same as Saturdays
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